

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-0774	Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Agreement - VBS Services		
Туре:	City Resolution	on	Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/29/2011		In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council		
On agenda:	7/26/2011		Final action:	9/20/2011		
Title:	Subject:Professional Services Agreement - VBS ServicesFrom:Oakland Police DepartmentRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A ProfessionalServices Agreement With VBS Services, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred NineteenThousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars (\$119,999), For The Period Of July 1, 2011 To June 30,2013, With Two One-Year Options To Extend, To Continue Performing Sexual Assault ExaminationsAnd Blood Draws For The Oakland Police Department Investigations					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 83560 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
9/20/2011	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass		
9/13/2011	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass		
6/30/2011	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled			
C1	Destanting 1 Construct Annual VDC Construct					

Subject: Professional Services Agreement - VBS Services

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With VBS Services, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars (\$119,999), For The Period Of July 1, 2011 To June 30, 2013, With Two One-Year Options To Extend, To Continue Performing Sexual Assault Examinations And Blood Draws For The Oakland Police Department Investigations